
Ideal District Population

Total State Population

Total Districts Required

614

2,724

2.81%

-4,834

1.41%

0.32%

-2.49%

2

28,761,119

194,303

150

29,145,505

Districts in Plan

Unassigned Population

Smallest District (97)

Plan Overall Range

192,193

194,917

189,469

Population --------Deviation--------

5,448

PLANH2275

Average (mean)

Largest District (99)

Total Percent

Unassigned Geography Yes

Districts Contiguous Yes
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Deviation Total Anglo Non-Anglo Asian Black Hispanic B+H %Anglo %Non-Anglo %Asian %Black %Hispanic %B+H

DISTRICT 97 -4,834 Total: 189,469 110,693 78,776 8,964 26,737 39,563 64,979 58.4 41.6 4.7 14.1 20.9 34.3
-2.49 % VAP: 147,798 91,998 55,800 6,847 18,830 26,786 45,004 62.2 37.8 4.6 12.7 18.1 30.4

Tarrant (9%) 189,469 110,693 78,776 8,964 26,737 39,563 64,979 58.4 41.6 4.7 14.1 20.9 34.3

DISTRICT 99 614 Total: 194,917 103,078 91,839 7,381 24,345 56,589 79,478 52.9 47.1 3.8 12.5 29.0 40.8
0.32 % VAP: 146,865 84,471 62,394 5,418 16,148 37,462 52,960 57.5 42.5 3.7 11.0 25.5 36.1

Tarrant (9%) 194,917 103,078 91,839 7,381 24,345 56,589 79,478 52.9 47.1 3.8 12.5 29.0 40.8
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